

## जालहल्ली शाखा JALAHALLI BRANCH

To

Date 16.04.2025

The Principal, Ramaiah Institute Of Management Studies, No 23 M S Ramaiah Road, Ward No 17, Gokula, Bangalore-560054

Subject: Extension of Education Loan Facilities by Bank of Baroda, Jalahalli Branch

Respected Sir/Madam,

Bank of Baroda, established in 1908, is one of India's premier public sector banks, with its headquarters located in Vadodara, Gujarat. Renowned for its extensive domestic and international presence, the bank operates a robust network of branches and offices in more than 20 countries worldwide. It offers a comprehensive suite of financial products and services, encompassing personal banking, corporate banking, wealth management, and international banking solutions. Bank of Baroda has consistently demonstrated a commitment to financial inclusion, economic development, and customer-oriented services, thereby reinforcing its position as a reliable and progressive institution in the global banking landscape.

We have the honor to inform you that Bank of Baroda, as part of its commitment to promoting higher education and facilitating financial support to deserving students, extends comprehensive education loan facilities to students enrolled at your esteemed institution, Ramaiah Institute of Management Studies.

The education loan scheme is structured to assist students in pursuing their academic aspirations by covering tuition fees and other admissible expenses associated with their course of study. The salient features of our education loan facility include:

- Attractive and competitive interest rates
- Simplified application and documentation process
- Moratorium period covering the course duration plus an additional grace period
- Flexible and convenient repayment tenures

It is a matter of great satisfaction to mention that Bank of Baroda, Jalahalli Branch has been consistently extending this facility to the students of your esteemed institution for the past three years. During this period, many students have benefitted and successfully pursued their academic aspirations with the support of our education loan scheme.

We shall be highly obliged if your esteemed institution could apprise students and guardians about the availability of this facility. Additionally, we would be pleased to conduct an orientation session at your campus to provide detailed information and address any queries from students and parents.

We eagerly anticipate your favourable response, recognising the mutual benefits of both organisations. We are confident that this relationship will flourish and reach significant milestones in the future.





बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा, नं.12/10 | एम एस आर मेन रोड, गोकुला, जालहल्ली, बेंगलूरु, कर्नाटक राज्य - 560054 Bank of Baroda, NO.12/10, M S R Main Road, Gokula, Jalahally, Bangalore, Karnataka-560054 ☎+91-080-28380472/28384600 |⊠vjjaha@bankofbaroda.co.in |´<sup>⊕</sup> <u>www.bankofbaroda.in</u> |